[ Sl

R
. - )

- B
L R ]

GG -0 g UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
AT T FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION

‘90 P21 P4:10

Douglas County Airport
. Minden, Nevada

W Jé;:.“;pt’”UWY Contract No. DIFA08-87-C-30269
BY,_;ZLAEQ%;V/:ts .

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO GRANT AGREEMENT FOR PROJECT NO. 3-32-0013-02

YN

WHEREAS, the Federal Aviation Administration, (hereinafter referred to as the
"FAA"), has determined it to be the interest of the United States that the
Grant Agreement between the FAA, acting for and on behalf of the United
States, and the County of Douglas, Nevada, (hereinafter referred to as the
"Sponsor"), accepted by said Sponsor on the 22nd day of July, 1987, to be
amended as hereinafter provided.

NOW THEREFORE, WITNESSETH:

That in consideration of the benefits to accrue to the parties hereto, the
FAA, acting for and on behalf of the United States of America, on the one
part, and the Sponsor, on the other part, do hereby mutually agree as follows:

That the maximum obligation of the United States as set forth in Paragraph 1
of the terms and conditions, Conditions, on page 2 of said Grant Agreement,
is hereby increased by $15,443.41 from $1,147,000.00 to $1,162,449.41.

IN WITNESS WHERECF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to said
Grant Agreement to be duly executed as of the_2lst day of_ September '
19_90 .

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION
WESTERN PACIFIC REGION

s Qe o Plden

fonn L. pfeifdt (/

Title: Manaager, Airports District Office

235138
BOOK 990 3295



Page 2

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, NEVADA
(Sponsor)

PR 7 //'
By: <~ }/////_4 :-’;"’_

Title: Chairman
Douglas County Board of Commissioners

CERTIFICATE OF SPONSOR'S ATTORNEY:

I, Brent T. Kolvet » acting as Attorney for the County of
Douglas, Nevada, (hereinafter referred to as "Sponsor") do hereby certify:

That I have examined the foregoing Amendment to Grant Agreement and the
proceedings taken by said Sponsor relating thereto, and find that the
execution thereof by said Sponsor has been duly authorized and is in all
respects dque and proper and in accordance with the laws of the State of
Nevada, and further that, in my opinion, said Amendment to Grant Agreement
constitutes a legal and binding obligation of the Sponsor in accordance with
the terms thereof.

Dated at_j&@Z;kdgéizjdzzgg_; this ,;Z/’d;f— day of)<{g£izi;;zAéz4L » 19 5&9 .
)
{
| - By;\\//Zf;444,;fL-Qszf%;i;iic;?#i_w

I on

Title: District Attormey

f"::".>‘./,./ A AndbiC s
IS GIPa

by AL Ll s P ,féi‘fé/%{zf/ ; Sapuly
g 235138
Pl q a 800K 990 FALE3296



REQUESTED BY
D S IAEZ 0 PT

CIAT FLCORDS OF
EVADA

DCLUGL A& 7 5
‘00 SEP 24 A9 :48

CHY oA oy I
SUZp e . uOREAU
Syt ety ey
LRt

el oo 235138
2 3 DEPUTY | 300k 990 PAE329



